

SAN ANGELO INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
21-022-11-22
Custodial Supplies & %Discount Catalog

COMPANY NAME	Required Quote #	Catalog	Line Item
Calico Packaging LLC	None	Approved	
Central Poly Bag Corp	None	Approved	
Conserv Flag Company	None	Approved	
Genesis II, Inc.	None	Approved	3, 7, 8, 13, 25, 26
GM Welding	None	Approved	
House of Chemicals, Inc	None	Approved	12, 21, 23, 29
Interboro Packaging Corp	None	Approved	17, 18, 19
Mayfield Paper Company, Inc	None	Approved	6, 11, 14, 27, 31
Pasco Brokerage Inc	21-022-11-22	Approved	
Pyramid School Products	21-022-11-22	Approved	4, 5, 22, 24, 28
Quill LLC	21-26492	Approved	9
School Specialty, Inc	Q-125649	Approved	
Unipak Corp	None	Approved	32
West Texas Fire & Industrial Supply	None	Approved	1, 10, 15, 16, 20, 30,

SAN ANGELO I

COMPANY NAME	Calico Packaging LLC	Central Poly Bag Corp	Conserv Flag Company	Genesis II, Inc.	GM Welding	House of Chemicals, Inc	Interboro Packaging Corp	Mayfield Paper Company, Inc	Pasco Brokerage Inc	Pyramid School Products	Quill LLC	School Specialty, Inc	Unipak Corp	West Texas Fire & Industrial Supply	
21-022-11-22	10621 Iron Bridge Road, Ste F Jessup, MD 20794	2400 Bedle Place Linden, NJ 07036	1003 Illinois St. Sidney, NE 69162	PO Box 11226 Rockhill, SC 29731-1226	3825 West Houston Harte San Angelo, TX 76901	304 N Chadbourne St. San Angelo, TX 76903	114 Bracken Road Montgomery, NY 12549	P.O. Box 3889 San Angelo, TX 76902	6465 Chase Oaks Blvd Plano, TX 75023	6510 North 54th Street Lincolnshire IL 60069	100 schelter Road Lincolnshire IL 60069	W6316 Design Drive Greenville, WI 54942	POB 300027 Brooklyn, NY 11230	138 W Concho San Angelo, TX 76903	
Custodial Suppl	Christopher Hartnett 800.638.0828	Andrew Serhofer 908.862.7570	Kenny Gudahl 308.254.4720	William Cox 803.328.6633	Chris Juarez 325.234.6410	Josh Barnett 325.234.1214	Abraham Jeremias 845.782.6800 Ext 100	Pat Barton 325.653.1444	Kasey Hollon 972.596.3350	Kenneth Miller 800.792.2644 x225	Conni Montrose 800.634.4809	Bid Department 888.388.3224	Brian Marcus 888-808-5120	Todd Holt 325.896.4419	
ADDRESS	10621 Iron Bridge Road, Ste F Jessup, MD 20794	2400 Bedle Place Linden, NJ 07036	1003 Illinois St. Sidney, NE 69162	PO Box 11226 Rockhill, SC 29731-1226	3825 West Houston Harte San Angelo, TX 76901	304 N Chadbourne St. San Angelo, TX 76903	114 Bracken Road Montgomery, NY 12549	P.O. Box 3889 San Angelo, TX 76902	6465 Chase Oaks Blvd Plano, TX 75023	6510 North 54th Street Lincolnshire IL 60069	100 schelter Road Lincolnshire IL 60069	W6316 Design Drive Greenville, WI 54942	POB 300027 Brooklyn, NY 11230	138 W Concho San Angelo, TX 76903	
CONTACT NAME	Christopher Hartnett	Andrew Serhofer	Kenny Gudahl	William Cox	Chris Juarez	Josh Barnett	Abraham Jeremias	Pat Barton	Kasey Hollon	Kenneth Miller	Conni Montrose	Bid Department	Brian Marcus	Todd Holt	
PHONE #	800.638.0828	908.862.7570	308.254.4720	803.328.6633	325.234.6410	325.234.1214	845.782.6800 Ext 100	325.653.1444	972.596.3350	800.792.2644 x225	800.634.4809	888.388.3224	888-808-5120	325.896.4419	
FAX #	301.498.2056	908.862.9019	308.254.4720	803.328.3933	325.947.7150	325.655.5225	845-781-2450	325.653.7031	972.596.2817	813.621.7688	800.789.2016	800.675.1775	718-677-9371	325.653.4111	
E-MAIL	bids@calicopackaging.com	bids@centralpoly.com	kenny@conservflag.com	genesis2inc@aol.com	chris@zmveldingsupply.com	ibarnett32@gmail.com	abraham@interboropackaging.com	abarton@mayfieldpaper.com	khollon@pascoinc.net	biddest@pyramidsp.com	bid@quill.com	bidnotices@schoolspecialty.com	customerarc@unipakcorp.net	todd@wtxsupply.com	
WEB	www.calicopackaging.com	www.centralpoly.com	www.conservflag.com	www.houseofchemicals.net				www.mayfieldpaper.com	www.pascoinc.net	www.pyramidsp.com	www.quill.com	www.schoolspecialty.com	www.unipakcorp.net	www.wtxsupply.com	
REQUIRED QUOTE #	None	None	None	None	None	None	None	None	None	21-022-11-22	21-26492	Q-125649			
% DISCOUNT		20%	None	5%		25%	10+10%		50%	None	15%	10%	0-35% off Catalog	15%	25-35%

Pricing on #17, 18, & 19 expires in 90 days

ITEM	QTY	DESCRIPTION	None	None	None	None	None	None	None	None	None	None	None	None	None	None
* 1.	720 gal	Bowl Cleaner – liquid –1 quart – Consume Eco-Luzyer; Triple S #SSS 13003; Spartan NO SUBSTITUTION														
* 2.	720 gal	Disinfectant/Cleaner - Floor – 1 gallon - concentrate (128 oz); Uno NO SUBSTITUTION	No Award	No Award	No Award	No Award	No Award	No Award	No Award	No Award	No Award	No Award	No Award	No Award	No Award	No Award
3.	120 each	Broom - Angle Cut – plastic bristles and angled shroud – 13" sweeping surface – 7/8" Diameter handle – 62" length lacquered wood handle; Uni-San; ABCO UPC; O' Cedar;				3.96 Abco BR-1024WH Qty: 12 ea	Case Min ordr					19.85 Impact 91526 case=6 min=120	3.99 ABCO BR1024WH case=12 min=120			
4. See STC page	60 each	Trash Can Dolly – twist on/off – round – 24 1/4" diameter x 7 1/8" height – w/ six casters; Rubbermaid; Continental; PCS; Equal or Better;				33.74 Lavex 274TCDOLLY Min order qty: 1						63.75 Impact 7708 case=2 min=34	17.99 Continental 3255-4 case=4 min=32	30.56 Rubbermaid 2640BK case=1 min=1		
5. See STC page	84 each	Can-Trash - 32 gal. – plastic – 22" diameter x 27 1/4" height – seamless polyethylene – color- gray; Rubbermaid; Continental; PCS; Equal or Better;				32.74 Size: 32 gal Lavex 475TCRND-32GY Min order qty: 6							18.99 Rubbermaid FG2632 pallet=42 min=84	36.21 Rubbermaid 2632GY case=1 min=1		
6.	1500 each	Foaming Hand Soap – Azure Blue Hand Soap, AZU1L, 6, 1 Liter per case foam wash														
6, a		Foaming Hand Soap, Soap Only – Azure Blue Hand Soap, AZU1L, 6, 1 Liter per case foam wash – No Substitution – Must fit into 6 L dispenser														
6, b		Foaming Hand Soap Dispenser Only – 1 L., White, Plastic, SC Johnson WHBILDS – No Substitution – Must fit 6 L. soap														
6, c		Foaming Hand Soap - Dispenser & Soap Azure Blue Hand Soap, AZU1L, 6, 1 Liter per case foam wash, SC Johnson WHBILDS dispenser – No Substitution – MUST														
7. See STC page	168 each	24" Dust Mop Head: O' Cedar; Amarillo Mop & Broom; ABCO; ACS; GoldStar Equal or Better;				3.44 Size:5"x24" Genesis 5X24MAT Qty: 12 ea min ordr qty: 168 each							4.19 ABCO DMTL13524W case=12 min=168ea			
8. See STC page	144 each	48" Dust Mop Head: O' Cedar; Amarillo Mop & Broom; ABCO; ACS; GoldStar; Equal or Better; AMBI E EQUIVIBEN				5.54 Size:5"x 48" Genesis 5X48MAT Qty: 12 ea min ordr qty: 144							5.99 ABCO DMTL13548W case=12 min=144			
9.	100 each	Polywool Synthetic Duster – attracts dust via static electricity – flexible head – washable – 58-82" extension handle; Texas Feathers; O' Cedar; Equal or				4.58 Size:58-82" BB470380-582EPP8 ea Min order qty: 96 each	Genesis Case Qty: 72						4.89 Better Brush 470380 case=12 min=48	2.49 Costwide #24418464 case=1 min=1		

Freight requirements stated on Deviations page

On item #17, 18, 19 we are offering exact item-brand is UPC

SAN ANGELO I

COMPANY NAME		Calico Packaging LLC	Central Poly Bag Corp	Conserv Flag Company	Genesis II, Inc.	GM Weilding	House of Chemicals, Inc	Interboro Packaging Corp	Mayfield Paper Company, Inc	Pasco Brokerage Inc	Pyramid School Products	Quill LLC	School Specialty, Inc	Unipak Corp	West Texas Fire & Industrial Supply
10.	500 each	Furniture/Dusting Polish – 15 to 19 oz. size – aerosol can – cleans, dusts, polishes in one application – leaves clean hard wax finish; SystemClean, Diversify Pledge, Amrep Miste, EcoLab Professional			2.48 Size/Net 17 oz. Chase 433-4109 Can Size: 20 oz. Case Qty: 12/cs min ord qty: 480 each		3.99 SSS21005 Size: 1 18oz can Case Qty: 12 Min ord qty: 1				2.49 Chase Spraypak 4334109 can size=20oz can case=12 min=144				2.37 456120 Spartan Citro Sheild can size=20oz can case=12 min=1
11.	540 gal.	Glass Cleaner – 1 gallon bottle – requires no dilution – ammoniated – w/surfactant and isopropyl alcohol for non-streak cleaning; Spartan; HOC Vision; AFF-Lab; Carroll Winda Shine					5.90 HOC3531-1 Size: 1 Gallon Case Qty: 4 Pallet Qty: 48 cases Min ord qty: 1		4.25 Per Gal Pane-less 001455CG14 case=4/1 gallon pallet=36 cases min=48 each						
12.	50 each	Plastic Mop Bucket/Wringer Combo – includes mop bucket and wringer color: yellow: Rubbermaid #7577; O’Cedar #96976; Continental #325-311YW; PCS #3005 NO		99.74 Continental 335-3124W min order qty: 3			38.94 PCS3005 Size: 1 mop bucket Case Qty: 1 Min ord qty: 1			154.25 Continental 335311YW case=1 min=24	69.98 Continental 335312YW case=1 min=10				
13. See STC page	480 each	Wet Mop Head –20oz/ MEDIUM SIZE , super loop end – blended cotton/synthetic yarn – double sewn tail bands – 5” vinyl head band – washable – color: white Uni-San; ABCO; Gold Star; Equal or Better, Equal or Better			2.82 Abco LM-2028MW Case Qty: 12 ea min ord qty: 480 each		5.94 or 3.70 or 2.98 SSS37717 or PCS3083-H or SSS37032 Size: 1 mop head Case Qty: 12 Min ord qty: 1				2.79 ABCO LM2028mw 20 oz case=12 min=288				
14.	480 gal.	Liquid Hand Soap – 1 gallon bottle – concentrate – for restroom dispensers: Boardwalk #320; AFF Lab #1065; Quest #297; Spartan Lotionized Liquid #3003; NO Approved Products: Boardwalk #320, AFF-Lab #1065, Quest #297, Spartan Lotionized Liquid #3003 Unapproved Products: HOC Derma-Soft			6.09 Size: 128 oz Boardwalk Case Qty: 4 gallons min ord qty: 480 gallons		8.40 HOC 4509 Size: 1 Gallon Case Qty: 4 Pallet Qty: 192 Min ord qty: 1		5.96 per gal Pink Lotion Soap case=4/1 gallon pallet=36 cases min=48 each						
15.	150 each	Floor Stripper – floor – 5 gal/oz. concentrate – non-ammoniated – low acids – able to remove finish from burnished floors & metal interlock finishes: Spartan Step Down, HOC					43.45 HOC2512 Size: 5 Gal pail Units per pallet: 36 Min ord qty: 1			42.84 Per 5 gal cynamic pour-n-peel pallet=24 min=24					37.08 Spartan 450078-5 5 gallon pallet=36 min=1
16.	320 each	Floor Wax – 5 gallon container – 22% solids w/polyurethane base– for use on resilient tile & terrazzo – non-slip – long term durability – resistant to heel marking and scuffing: NO Approved Products: Dynamic Rock Candy Unapproved Products: Spartan #454055-5 I-Shine					65.40 HOC2426 Size: 5 Gal pail Units per pallet: 36 Min ord qty: 1			65.98 Per 5 gal cynamic rock candy pallet=24 min=24					52.6 Spartan ON & ON 454073-5 5 gallon pallet=36 min=1
17. See STC page	500 ctns	Can Liners – 24x32” – 8 micron clear , mini-rolls, pkg. 500/ctn: Interplast #SL2432XHW; Total #150029; NO SUBSTITUTION. SAMPLE	33.74 Per 1000 Calico 9930041 case=500 min=100	19.90 Per 500 InterplastSL2432XHW case=500 min=100			19.84 SSS 12434 Size: 1 case 24x33” Case Qty: 1000 Min ord qty: 100	7.72/500 Interplast SL2432XHW case=500 min=none	18.88 Per 500 ct case InterplastSL2432XWH case=500 min=64				18.80 UPC 243308N Size: 1 case 24x32” Case Qty: 1000 Min ord qty: 1	16.54 Total 150029 case=500 min=1	
18. See STC page	600 ctns	Can Liners – 33x40” – 16 micron clear , mini-rolls, pkg. 250/ctn: Calico #9970096; Interplast #S3340-16M; Triple S #12727; Total #334016; NO SUBSTITUTION. SAMPLE	24.64 Per 250 Calico 9970096 case=250 min=81	19.60 Per 250 Interplast S334016M case=250 min=100			15.49 SSS 12442 (New product #) Size: 1 case 33x40” Case Qty: 250 Min ord qty: 100	14.34/250 Interplast S334016M case=250 min=none	21.61 Per 250 ct case InterplastS334016N case=250 min=64				16.40 UPC334016N Size: 1 case 33x40” Case Qty: 250 Min ord qty: 1	16.67 Total 334016 case=250 min=1	
19. See STC page	500 ctns	Can Liners – 40x48” – 16 micron clear , mini-rolls, pkg. 250/ctn: Calico; Interplast #S4048-16M; Triple S #12741; Total #404816; NO SUBSTITUTION. SAMPLE	36.54 Per 250 Calico 9970048 case=250 min=81	24.90 Per 250 Interplast S404816M case=250 min=100			22.58 SSS 12447 (New product #) Size: 1 case 40x48” Case Qty: 250 Min ord qty: 100	19.82/250 Interplast S404816M case=250 min=none	30.99 Per 250 ct case Interplast S404816N case=250 min=64				23.90 UPC 404816N Size: 1 case 40x48” Case Qty: 250 Min ord qty: 1	23.96 Total 404816 case=250 min=1	
20.	400 qtrs.	Bio-Enzyme Deodorant/Disinfectant – 1 qtr. plastic bottle, pkg 12/ctn: Spartan Consume #3197; NO SUBSTITUTION.													2.39 Spartan Consume 3197 QT case=12 min=1
21.	300 ea.	Graffiti Towel Wipes – self dispensing, plastic canister, contains 30 pre-moistened towels, pkg 6/ctn: Dymon Graffiti scrubs; Equal or Better					9.93 SSS21101 Size: 1 container, 40 wipes/container Case Qty: 6 Min ord qty: 1				9.98 canister Diamond Scrubs ITW901 30c case=40/can, 6 cans/cs min=300 canisters				

SAN ANGELO I

COMPANY NAME		Calico Packaging LLC	Central Poly Bag Corp	Conserv Flag Company	Genesis II, Inc.	GM Weiding	House of Chemicals, Inc	Interboro Packaging Corp	Mayfield Paper Company, Inc	Pasco Brokerage Inc	Pyramid School Products	Quill LLC	School Specialty, Inc	Unipak Corp	West Texas Fire & Industrial Supply
22	50 ea.	Trash Can – 41 quart, gray plastic- 15.25" L x 19.88" H – Rubbermaid – Equal or Better			13.74 Size: 1 Lavex 475WC41GY min ord qty: 12		11.73 CAR-34294103 Size: 1 41 qt trash can Min ord qty: 30				6.99 Rubbermaid FG2957GY Case=12 min=144				
23	100 ea.	Rags – 100% cotton, white , 25lb bag			37.12 Hospeco 340-25 Case Qty: 25 lbs/ea Min ordr qty: 100 each		34.08 SEL99215 Size: 1 case/bag Case Qty: 25lbs Min ord qty: 1				39.98 Hospeco 34025 25lb box case=25lb box min=50 boxes				
24	200 each	Quick change mop handle 57"-63" fiberglass handle – Impact 81, Unisan, Rubbermaid – Equal or Better			7.92 Genesis HC-94QC Case Qty: 12/cs Min ordr qty: 192 each		7.95 PCS 3082 Size: 1 handle Case Qty: 20 Min ord qty: 1			21.10 Impact 81 Case=12 Min= 108	7.69 Rubbermaid FGH145 case=12 min=144				
25	300 each	Blood/Vomit Absorber – Super Sorb -Equal or Better			3.92 Size: 16 oz Hospeco 08160 Case Qty: 12 ea		7.16 SSS 08049 Size: 1 lb container Case Qty: 6 Min ord qty: 1				4.98 canister SuperSorb SSC case=24 min= 240	5.78 Fresh Products #154050 case=1 min=1			
26	2000 each	Urinal Screen Deodorizer cucumber melon scent -10/box: Fresh Products NO SUBSTITUTION			1.46 Hospeco HWAS237BX Case Qty: 10 ea Min ordr qty: 1000 ea		2.33 SSS 67003 Size: 1 Urinal Screen Case Qty: 60 Min ord qty: 1			3.00 Impact 149736 Case=36 Min= 756	1.59 Fresh 3WDSM 10/bx case=60 min=1140	15.73 Fresh Products #318421LAG case=10 min=1			
27	600 Each	Floor/ Grout Cleaner - Gal. Jug Approved Products: Grout Magic					9.20 HOC3546-1 Size: 1 Gallon Case Qty: 4 Min ord qty: 1		8.35 Per 1 gal Cynamic Traction 006695CG1-4 case=4 min=8						
28	250 Each	Dust Mop Handel - Wood 60 Inch									4.92 ABCO 01406NB Min=144				
29	600 Gal.	Bleach, 5%					3.18 GG6506 Size: 1 Gallon Case Qty: 6 Min ord qty: 1								
30	As Need ed	Fabuloso , Gal. Jug					7.80 HOC2606 Size: 1 Gallon Case Qty: 4 Min ord qty: 1		7.44 Per Gal Cynamic Fantastic case=4 min=8			11.37 Fabuloso #04307			5.65 MIX 2oz per gal Spartan Xcelente 450019-1 Case = 4
31	As Need	Pine Cleaner - Must disinfect and kill 99% of germs Approved Products: Pine Sol, 1 Gal Jug					10.29 SSS13034 Size: 1 Gallon Case Qty: 4 Min ord qty: 1		8.44 Per Gal OHI-Mate 64 Pine case=4 min=8			9.14 Sol #85419 Pine- case=1 min=1			8.46 Spartan PSQ II 451035-1
32		Latex Gloves , Blue Nitrile, packed 50 pair per box Gloves are all or none													
a.	250 bx	Small		24.74 Manu & Mod #: 3944602SM Pkging: 10 Size: SM				11.8		20.80 Impact 8646S case=10/100 gloves min=11 cases	11.99 Hospeco #GLN103FS case=10/100 gloves min=10 cases			8.95	10.6
b.	500 bx	Medium		24.74 Manu & Mod #: 3944602MD Pkging: 10 Size: MD				11.8		20.80 Impact 8646M case=10/100 gloves min=11 cases	11.99 Hospeco #GLN103FM case=10/100 gloves min=10 cases			8.95	10.6
c.	500 bx	Large		24.74 Manu & Mod #: 3944602L Pkging: 10 Size: L				11.8		20.80 Impact 8646L case=10/100 gloves min=11 cases	11.99 Hospeco #GLN103FL case=10/100 gloves min=10 cases			8.95	10.6
d.	250 bx	Extra Large		24.74 Manu & Mod #: 3944602XL Pkging: 10 Size: XL				11.8		20.80 Impact 8646XL case=10/100 gloves min=11 cases	11.99 Hospeco #GLN103FXL case=10/100 gloves min=10 cases			8.95	10.6
e.	100 bx	Extra Extra Large		24.74 Manu & Mod #: 3944602XXL Pkging: 10 Size: XXL				11.8			11.99 Hospeco #GLN103FXXL case=10/100 gloves min=10 cases			14.95	12.85
		Estimated delivery time After Receipt of Order	30-45 days	45-60 Days			2 weeks after order	10-14 days		21-30 Days	14-21 Days	1-2 Business days ARO stock		1-10 ARO	
*		Are labels available from manufacturer that may be used on SAISD Solution Mix Bottles?		No			Yes			No	No	No			